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SN. Name  Designation  Gender OLD/

New 
Qualification /Expertise Contact 

Number 
      Email ID 

1 Dr.Bina Prajapati 
Manandhar  

Chairperson Female New MD in Pediatrics 9851055033 prajapatibina@gmail.co
m 

2 Dr.Sanjeet 
Kumar Shrestha 

Member  Male New MD in Pediatrics  9851125282 ssanjeet74@gmail.com 

3 Dr.Anupama 
Thapa 

Member  Female New MD in Pediatric Surgery 9851103640 anupama_basnet@hotm
ail.com 

4 Dr.Moni Subedi Member Female Old MD in Pathology 9866432728 monisubedi20@hotmail.
com 

5 Dr.Sadikshya 
Shah Malla   

Member  Female New MD in Anesthesiology 9841502120 Sadichhyashah@gmail.co
m 

6 Dr.Madhu 
Sudhan  
Kayastha 

Member Male New MD in Pediatrics 9851176661 drmadhusudhankayastha
@gmail.com 

7 Sushan Man 
Shrestha 

Member  Male New MPH/MSC -Statistics 9861666279/ 
9841246447 

sushan.shrestha@gmail.co
m 

8 Mrs .Pushpa 
Kumari Ghimire 

Member  Female Old Master in Nursing 9851155694 pkghimire94@gmail.com 

9 Bimala Jnawali   NCRC 
Representative 

Female New - 9841490637 bimalag@gmail.com 

10 Mr.Santosh 
Ghimire 

Member  Male New +2 
 

9803870928  

 

 

imsantosh81@gmail.c

om  
 

11 Dr.Jagat Jeevan 
Ghimire 

Member- 
Secretary 

Male New MD in Pediatrics 
DM (Pediatric 
Pulmonology and 
Intensive Care) 

9851136443 jagat_ghimire@yahoo.c
om 
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